

113 Brattle Street, Cambridge, MA 02138 Phone: 617-661-3016 Fax: 617-661-7235

Amendment to Agreement

between

Lincoln Institute of Land Policy

and

Xarxa per a la Conservacio de la Natura C/ Sagrada Família 7 (Universitat de Vic) 08500 VIC Barcelona, Spain Email: jrodrigo@xcn.cat Phone: 93 886 61 35

Lincoln Reference #: U19Q002-UXC060319 Lincoln Amendment Reference #: G19R007-GXC040620 The agreement, executed on June 9, 2019, between the Lincoln Institute of Land Policy (Lincoln) and Xarxa per a la Conservacio de la Natura (Lincoln Reference #: U19Q002-UXC060319) is hereby amended as follows:

DELETE: Attachment A REPLACE WITH: Attachment A – As Amended April 14

Attachment A – As Amended April 14, 2020 Lincoln Amendment Reference #: G19R007-GXC040620

DELETE: Attachment B

REPLACE WITH: Attachment B – As Amended April 14, 2020 Lincoln Amendment Reference #: G19R007-GXC040620

All other terms of the agreement remain in force.

By their signatures below the parties acknowledge acceptance of this amendment. One fully executed copy of this amendment shall be returned to contracts@lincolninst.edu, or by fax (617-661-7235) or mail to Lincoln's Contracts Manager.

Lincoln Institute of Land Policy

By: Oen Rhi-Authorized Signature

Name: Dennis W. Robinson

Title: Executive Vice President and CFO

Date: ____ 4/14/2020

Contractor(s)	H
Ву:	X
	Authorized Signature
Name: Jofre R	odrigo Aribau
_{Title:} Executive	e co-director

Date: 4/16/2020

Attachment A – As Amended April 14, 2020

Scope of Work – Summary Lincoln Reference #: U19Q002-UXC060319 Lincoln Amendment Reference #: G19R007-GXC040620

Project Title	Planning for African and Asian Participation in the ELCN/ILCN Global Congress; Barcelona, Spain; April 14-16, 2021					
Lincoln Objective(s)	 To foster and participate in communications and interactions with scholars, practitioners, public officials, policy advisers, and civic leaders. 					
Lincoln Staff	Project Managers: James N. Levitt Director, International Land Conservation Network Lincoln Institute of Land Policy 113 Brattle Street Cambridge, MA 02130 Email: jlevitt@lincolninst.edu Phone: 617-966-1117 Chandni Navalkha Program Manager, Land Conservation Programs Lincoln Institute of Land Policy 113 Brattle Street Cambridge, MA 02130 Email: cnavalkha@lincolninst.edu Phone: 617-503-2222					
Contractor Contractor is the entity that signs the contract and receives the payment(s).	Xarxa per a la Conservacio de la Natura					
Primary Contact(s)	Jofre Rodrigo Coordinacio Tecnica I Relacions Internacionals Xarxa per a la Conservacio de la Natura C/ Sagrada Família 7 (Universitat de Vic) 08500 VIC Barcelona, Spain Email: <u>irodrigo@xcn.cat</u> Phone: 93 886 61 35					
Duration and Termination of Agreement	The duration of this agreement shall be from June 3, 2019 and shall remain valid through June 3, 2021.					
Description of Work	Xarxa per a la Conservacio de la Natura (XCN), in consultation with Kiragu Mwangi (or a suitable alternative) and the International Land Conservation Network, will develop a list of 20 private and civic land conservation practitioners and policymakers from African or Asian countries to participate in the European Land Conservation Network (ELCN)/International Land Conservation Network (ILCN) Global Congress (Conference) from April 14-16, 2021 in Barcelona, Spain.					

Attachment A – As Amended April 14, 2020 – Page 1 of 2 U19Q002-UXC060319 G19R007-GXC040620

be co ste	ditionally, XCN will recommend which of these participants should invited to make presentations on their areas of expertise in nservation law and policy, finance, land management and ewardship, governance, or restoration in Africa or Asia at the onference.
-----------------	--

Attachment A – As Amended April 14, 2020 – Page 2 of 2 U19Q002-UXC060319 G19R007-GXC040620

Attachment B - As Amended April 14, 2020 Scope of Work - Deliverables and Payment Schedule Lincoln Reference #: U19Q002-UXC060319 Lincoln Amendment Reference #: G19R007-GXC040620

	А	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I	J
1	Project Code	ID	Name of Contractor (Payee)	Type (Task=T, Deliverable=D)	Task or Deliverable	Due Date	Rate	Payment Amount (US\$)	Subtotal	Grand Total
2	U19Q002	UXC060319	Xarxa per a la Conservaci	D1	Signed Agreement (Paid in Full)	6/4/2019		\$10,000		
	U19Q002	UXC060319	Xarxa per a la Conservacio de la Natura	D2	Confirmed presenter and participant list of 10 African or Asian land conservation practitioners and policymakers approved by the ELCN/ILCN Global Congress planning committee. (Paid in Full)	6/15/2019		\$10,000		
3	0190002	07000319	Xarxa per a la	DZ		0/13/2019		\$10,000		
			Conservacio de la							
4	U19Q002	UXC060319	Natura	D3	Signed Amendment	4/16/2020		\$10,000		
5	G19R007	GXC040620	Xarxa per a la Conservacio de la Natura	D4	Confirmed presenter and participant list of 20 African or Asian land conservation practitioners and policymakers approved by the ELCN/ILCN Global Congress planning committee.	5/29/2020		\$10,000		
6	G19R007	GXC040620	Xarxa per a la Conservacio de la Natura	D5	Report on the ELCN/ILCN Global Congress held in Barcelona, Spain, April 14-16, 2021, to include all presentation materials from the African or Asian presenters and individual reflections from participants.	5/1/2021		\$0		
7										\$40,000